GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3803
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2001

COFFEE BOARD CAFTERIA
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
(

(a) the number of Coffee Board Cafteria functioning at present in the country; (
(b) the number of Cafteria out of them incurring losses; (

(c) the actions taken by the Coffee Board in this regard; (

(d) whether there is any programme to revive them; and (

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a)&(b):Outofthe 11 India Coffee Houses operating in the country, only one Coffee House incurred operational losses in the year
2000-01.

(c)to (e):The performances of the Coffee Houses is periodically reviewed by the Coffee Board and where necessary prices of items sold are proposed for revision to reduce / avoid operational losses.
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